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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE an A
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS 7; 135

THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Whitney
A legal owner..of the property situate in Baltimore

L or we, A N
c»«wm-mnmumnmmmmtmmm-uwupnw.

hereby pettin for » Variance from Section A00.38_(3). co. permit aide. yard. ...

sstback o€ 13:5 inches instes
open_porch.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Liw of Balimore County; for fhe
(indicate practical difficulty)

following reasans:

The other door is a sliding door and it freezes shut in vlntq:.lw
Due to the heat from the sun and the cold from the winter, I k

to
of

hardship or

keep the drapes closed and it is very hard to get in and out| '
this door.

CRO s s .

Contract purchaser

Address B2, 1%, BoxX_68L . __
-Baltimore. Maryland 21220

Prolesiant’s Attorney

‘Address -

T
( /ﬂnﬂhmn-mucom”rmmm.m..__m.
v

e

| of. ZIShRMRY . 197 L that tho subject matter of this petifion be advertised, as
3 Law

of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
County in Hoom 106, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baitimore

Mazoh oo 197 b, ot A031Slock
2 o st
Zoning Commissioner uf Billiiore County. 3/34F
(aver)

{

BALTIMOZE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

February 21, 1974

M's. Lorraine A. (Guelta)Whitney
Rta. 15, Box 661
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: Variance Petition
em 1

AN 1 DI O, IR
Chni

It
Lorraine A. Guelta) Whitney
Dear M's. Whitney:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has raviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced

petition and has made an on site ficld inspection
oz the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspecticn.

These comments arc not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Dicector of Planning may file a written report with
tue Zcning Commissioner with recowmendations as
to the priat of the ri zoning.

The subject property is located en the north
side of New Section koad, approximately eight hundred
:nd tiirty (830) feet east of Seneca koad, and

& {

a tory frame
Bimilar dwellinge exist both to the ecast and west
and all are waterfront lots. There are no curbs
©F gutters in this anea,

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
permit a side yard setback for an open porch of
eighteen and five tenths (18.5) inches instead
©f the required thirty-seven and one-half (37.5) feot.
The dwelling is presently situated just over five
{5) feet frem the subject property line.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing vertiiicate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held
not less than 30, nor more than 90 days afte: the

%
ey
S L WiLLiaw . FromM L ] F ) .
N | s

Ly 5 S ERIC DINE'NA

~. i 2aming commis,

-~ (£

2 Febivary 15, 1574

—Baurv@re County, Mafruano

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

JErPERSON DONALD J. ROOP, MO, MPH.

February 8, 1974 PUAUTY araTE 4 CoveTE NedLTn orricen

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 135, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
February 5, 1974, are as follows:

Property Owaer: Lorraine A. (Guelte) Whitney
Locatfon: N/S New Section Rd., 830' E of Soneca Rd.
Pr nt Zoning: R.D.P.
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit side yard setback
of 18-1/2" instead of required 37-1/2' for an u)::
porc!

No. of acres: 50' x 198'
Districe: 15

Metropolitan water is available.

Proposed porch will not affect exiscing disposal system.

Very truly yours,

Thomas K. n.?u...' Directa

13
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

hiVB:mné

Mr. 5. Lic DiNenna, Zoning Ce nmissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Offica Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenno:

Comments on [tem /135, Zoning Advisary Committes Meeting, February 5, 1974, are as follows

Property Owner: Lomaine A. (Guelta) Whitnay

Location: N/S of New Section Road, 830 feet E. of Sensca Road

Existing Zonlng: R.D.P.

Proposed Zoning Variance o permit  side yord setback of eighteen and one half (18 1/2)
inches instead of the: required thirty-sevan and one hold (37 1,/2) feet for an
open parch

No. of Acres: 50 feat X 198 faat

District: 15th

This plan has been reviewad ond there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours, .

/
;}z‘[in’ L [C/{-nm’téc/
John L. Wimbley CZ

Planning Specialist 11
Project and Devalopment Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILGING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
AMEA CODE 30 MLANMING 4943311 TONING 4ee3381

AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

M's, Lorraine A.
Re: Ttem 135
Page 2

February 21, 1974

(Guelta) Whitney

dnte on the filing certificate, will be foiwarced
to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

gemwg & '8/'/ st S
JAMES B. BYRNES,IIT
Chairman,
Zoning Advisory Committee
JBB:JD

£Znclosure

BA]’IMOHE COUNTY, HARY&ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

March 19. 1974

North side of New Section Road B30 feet East of Seneca Rd.
Petition for a Variance for a Side Yard.
Petitioner - Lorraine A. (Guelta) Whitney

15th District
HEARING ;

Tuesday, March 26, 1974 (10:15 A.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has Tevieved the subject
petition and has the following comment to of fur.

There are no planning fasues in this pecition which vould direcly affect
the master plan.

William D. Fromm

Director of Planning

WOF :NEG : rw

Bn!rir’are County Fire Dcpﬁ%mcm
4 Austin Deitz
Chiar

Towson. Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: lir. Jack Dillon, Chairman

Zoning Advisory Conmittee
Re: Property Owner: Lorraine A. (Guelts) Wnitney

Location:

B/5 of New Section Road, 830 fmet E of ieneca Road

Item lo. 135 Zoning Agenda rebruary 3, 1974

Gentlemen:

Pursuant te your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Sureau and the zomments below marked with an "X'" are applicable
and required to be corrected or imcorporated into the final plans for
the property.

¢ ) 1. Pire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at iatervals of est along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
a5 published by the Department of Public Jorks.

4 ; .; A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

The vehicle dead-ead rondition shown at

ZXCTHT the qaxinun allowed by The Fire Department. 5
The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Pire Preveation Code pric: to occupancy or beginming
of operations,

“he buildings and structures existing or wroposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable Teq: .rements of the
Hational Fire Protection Association Standard llo, 101

'"The Life 3afety Code”, 1970 Edition prior to nccupancy,

. Site plans are approved as drawn,

- The Fire Prcvention Burean has no comments at this time,

toted and ;Q_¢ Z(M

Approved:

anning Grou
3pecial Inspec

= puty 1e.
in Division Fire Prevention Bureau

Pebruary 27, 1974

M's. Lorraine A. (Guelta) ‘Whitney
| Jea. 13, Box 661
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

s RE:Variance Petition

8 Item 135 .

e lorraina. (Guelta) Whitney =
; Petitioner

Dear M's. Whitney:

I am in receipt of additional or revised
commants from the eaclosed Zoning Advisory
Committee member(s) with regard to
petition. Please read and add these comments
to those previcusly sent to vou. Should revised
site plans be reguired as a result of these
comments, please cadeavor to have them filed
prior to the hearing.

Very truly yours,
A P
A
Ll

DILLON,JR., Chairman
v Commictoa

4 JI03e.:30 T

¢ (Enclosure(s)



® # '
Pursuant (o the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition’

and il appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that the existing dwaelling was
the R, D. P,

0 faot wide lot many years prior to the ¢

Zone, which now requirus 5" feet for each of the side yards and, .as such, strict

would result in practical

th the County Zoning

difficulty and unreasonablo hardship upon the Petitioner, therefore,

the aboem Varlance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of the_ gxaoting.of.

: .
e re of the community, a Varlance to permit a_side yard setback of 18,5
o unity, o <

2 d of the required 37.5 faat for an open porch should be granted.
=]

B

= . ol

7] = 3

= monnmmwlu:mn; Commisslaner of Baltimore County this ,,___Z._ -
L4 .

o ¢...Aerl . 197 4_, that the herein Pecition for a Variance should be and the
S

& ' s is granted, from and after the date of this orden subject to the approval of a site
S & Mn by the Department of Public and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

Pursuant o the advertiserient, peiting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Basinning for the sama oh “0rth corner of Patupsco Aveasa snd
Popular Avanue; and running theice northeasterly along tha northyast
site of Popalar dvenue 70 foety thones northuesterly marn'lel aith Paw
tamseo Avorne 100 et to let ne, 115 theare southueste=ly almay Lot
Ne. 115, 70 faot to ths northuest side of Patapsce Aveme; and *honce

southensterly aleng the nerthoast sics of Patapaco Aveua 100 feet to

tha place ~f bepliniag.

Pedng n portica of lete ion, 111, 112, 113, and 11k oo Flan C of Chesaco
Park, “leld for re ord asouny the Land Reccrds of Baltimere County in
Plab Book WPS vo. 3, “olio 11l. The iwprovereats thereoa bedng kacwn

a5 o, Juo Patapses Aventa,

®
Waltimore Gonuty, Marglacd
Bepurtment @f Poblir Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

¥r, S, Eric Di¥enna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Re:

Ttom #135 (1973-197h)
Property Owner: Lorraine A. (Guelta) Whitney

/S of Now Section Pd., B30! E. of Seneca Rd,

Existing Zoning: R.D.P,

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a side yard setback
of 184" instaad of the required 3741 far on open porch
Mo, of Acres: 0" x 198t District: 15th

Dear Mr. DiNennar

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advicory Committes in connection with the subjoet item.

Highwaya:

Yflew Section Road, an existing public rosd, 1s proposed to te improved in the
future as a 30-foot closed-type roadway cross-section on a S0-foot ripht-of-way.
Highway {eprovements are not required at this tine.

Storm Drains:

Ihe Petitioner must provids necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating amy ruisences or damages to adjacent properties, especislly
concentration of surface uaters. Correction of amy rrobl ich may result, due to
impropor groding or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
respensibility of the Netitionsr.

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water supply is serving this residence. Public sanitary sewerage ¢ not
avillable to serve this property which {s utilizing private onsite sewage diopomal,

Very truly yours,

(=N
RTH ¥, DIVER, P.E.,
Chiaf, Buremu of Engineering
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annsxed advertisement was

i
i

1
|

i
|

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltirore County, Md., atcexixsech
o ons tim . 29th,
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|
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before the.

o=
&
%
1

day of _....._MHar.
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= "PETITION FOI A VARIAM
DISTRICT.

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mr. 3. Eric Diliennn
Zoning Corminsioner

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: January 29, 1974

County Offies Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Ret Ttem 135

Property Gaver:

Distriott
No. Aerens

Dear Mr. Diliornay

+ Varia

z. February 5, 1974

. Meetirg of:

Torraine A. (Guelta) Whitney

N/5 of lew Sestiun R, 830 ft, E. of Seneca Rd.

R.D.E.

s to pornit u side yard setback of eightesn and one
half (18%) Inches instead of the required thirty-ssven and
one half (37%) fr. for an open porch.

15th
50 rt. x 198 ri.

Ho bearing on student population.

WiP/m1

h DISTH

ZONING. Pelition

Vaciuace for a Sale Yard.
EOCA

© North aide of New
Bection Raad 634 (rri East o

1w
i g
i
eile

(Jlj%ll E OF

Wessed I U RIS S

ESSEX. MD. 21221

March 11 - 1974
TS IS TO CERTI Vo that the wnineed aedyonmie ment of
%, Erls DiVenna
Zoning Cowdssloner of Baltimore County
R T R — published in
e Conrts, Mardhamd, onee s weck for ona [re——
sk el the U5 div ol Mareh 1995 i a1

s th

was ansiented i bl issif of Mareh Ty 197,

STROMBERC

TBLICATIONS, Ine.

!

sl

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING TCWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

HMr. 5. Eric Dikeana
County OFfice Building
Towson, Maryland 2120

Re: item 135 - 2AC - February 5, 1974
Property Ouner:  Lorraine A, (Gue

Evagne ). Cuwrosn. PE
(.

Wa T, Mevien

Sarurs vaarric snmmers

march 1, 1974

Ita) Whitney

N/ Mew Section Aoad, B30 feet E of Sencca foad

Varisnce to permit 4 side yard se
instusd of the required 37-1/2
Bistrict 15

Dear Mr. Dilenna:

thack of 1B-1/2 ingiws
feet for an open porch

The requested variance to the side yards fs nat espected to

cause any traffic problers,

H3F/pk

Very truly yours,

;/‘. »(L;.‘,/ / f)é--—\-j,r s

Hichael 5, Fianigun
Trafiic Englneer Associate

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Marylona

District. /4,
Posted for
Petitioner.

Location of property

tocation of Signs

Hemarks

Pusted by

oY=




PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Wall Map | Original Ouplicals Tracing | 200 Sheat

FUNCTION Jote | by .

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

by_| dote

by |dote | by |

by | dal

Petition nuniber added to
outline

Denied

1
,,,,,,,,,, 1]
\

Granted by
2C, BA, CC, CA

Reviewed hy;—.ﬁy ________

Rovised Plans:
Change in outline or description

Previous case: Map #__
BALTIMOREZDUNTY, MARYLAND N 23111
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
oare___ Tob. 27, 1974 ,ccounr_ 01-662
amount__$26.00

VELLOW - curomEn

25.0CHst

BALTI ME COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING u;&zu"ﬁ Itam 139

=

“ County Of¥ice Bul Idi
n's, B {est 11 e SRl sy
Nha. 15, mow $61 ER8Y  Touwsen, Maryland 21204
Baltimore, 'land 21220

Your Patition has been recefved and sccented for “41ing

this Aind day of

1973.

- B
Zonfng Commissioner

Patitioner_lorraine A. (Guelts) y hiensy
Raviewed b

Patitioner's Attorney

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND w, 13168

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUS DIVISION
| MISCELLANEOUS CAS!s RECEIPT
_ Mazch 26, W ,ccounr __01-662

-

paTE

amouny___ $43.00

e - cAsmiEn veLLow - customer

louls C, Whitney
B, 15 Blx 661

Baltimore, Md. 21220

Abvortising apd podting of property 4 3.0 0
#1l-212-1

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
1I'W. Chesaproke Avenue

Toson, Moryland 21204
Your Petition has been recaived® this LT
B

%‘j Hzl’.{lum'

i rme
Zoaing Advisory Commifres

. €
Zoning Commissioner
votitionsr__h/hufve.  Subminedsy Snfe
—nie
Petitionsr's Attomey |~ Reviewed by 7/

% ':l: 13 not 1o be interprated ot acceprance of the Patition for auignment of a hearing
te.




